
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Brother VX780 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

CONTENTS

1. Knowing Your Sewing 
    Machine         2 
    
PRINCIPAL PARTS……………………………. 2 
MACHINE COVER……………………………... 3 
ACCESSORIES ………………………………… 4 
OPERATING YOUR SEWING 
MACHINE……………………………………….. 5 
 Connecting plugs……………………………...5 
 Controlling sewing speed……………………. 5 
VARIOUS CONTROLS………………………… 6 
 Pattern dial……………………………………. 6 
 Stitch length dial……………………………….6 
 Stitch width dial………………………………. 7 
 Reverse sewing dial…………………………. 7 
 Pressure adjuster…………………………….. 7 
PRESSER FOOT………………………………. 8 
NEEDLE ………………………………………….8 
 How to change the needle…………………… 8 
 How to check the needle…………………….. 8 
 Twin needle…………………………………… 9 
RELATIVE CHART OF SEWING 
MATERIAL, NEEDLE AND THREAD………… 9 
SEW-LIGHT…………………………………….. 10 
 Sew-light switch knob……………………….. 10 
 How to change the bulb……………………… 10 
EXTENSION TABLE…………………………… 10 
UPPER (NEEDLE) THREAD…………………..11 
LOWER (BOBBIN) THREAD………………….. 12 
 How to wind bobbin………………………….. 12 
 How to remove and insert  
 bobbin case…………………………………… 13 
 How to thread bobbin case…………………. 13 
 How to pull up lower thread………………… 14 
THREAD TENSION……………………………. 15 
 Upper thread tension………………………… 15 
 Lower thread tension………………………… 15 
 
2. Straight Stitching       17 
 

How to start sewing………………………….. 17 
How to change sewing direction……………. 17 
How to finish your sewing project…………… 18 
How to remove final sewing 
from machine…………………………………. 18 
How to sew very thin material ………………..18 
How to guide material………………………... 18 

 
3. Zigzag Stitching       19 

 
 

Simple zigzag stitch…………………………. 19 
Satin stitch……………………………………. 19 
 
4. Decorative Stitches      20 
 
5. Built-in Stitches       21 
 
Triple stretch stitch………………………….. 21 
Shell stitch……………………………………. 21 
Blind stitch……………………………………. 22 
Elastic stitch………………………………….. 23 
Link stitch…………………………………….. 24 
Elastic overlock stitch ………………………. 24 
Scallop stitch…………………………………. 25 
 
6. Buttons and 
    Button Sewing       26 
 
Buttonholes…………………………………….26 
Button sewing ……………………………….. 28 
 
7. Attachments        29 
 
Zipper insertion……………………………….. 29 
 
8. Various Other Stitches      30 
 
Gathering…………………………………….. 30 
Attaching lace……………………………….. 30 
Appliquéing…………………………………… 31 
Cording……………………………………….. 31 
Darning……………………………………….. 31 
Monogramming and embroidering…………. 32 
 
9. Maintenance and Care 
    of Your Machine       33 
 
Cleaning………………………………………. 33 
How to oil sewing machine…………………. 34 
Check list for better sewing…………………. 36 
Replacing the machine………………………. 37 
Index…………………………………………38 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 - 1 - 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

- 2 - 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

- 3 - 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

- 4 - 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

- 5 - 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

- 6 - 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

- 7 - 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

- 8 - 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

- 9 - 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

- 10 -



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

- 11 -



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 - 12 -



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

- 13 - 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

- 14 - 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

- 15 - 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

- 16 -



 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
- 17 -



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 

- 18 -



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

- 19 - 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

- 20 - 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

- 21 - 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

- 22 - 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

- 23 - 
 



 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

- 24 - 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

- 25 - 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

- 26 -



 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
- 27 - 



 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

- 28 - 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

- 29 - 



 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

- 30 - 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
- 31 -



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
- 32 - 



 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

- 33 - 



 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

- 34 - 



 
 

 
 
 
 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

- 35 - 



 
 
  

Check this list if you are having the following problems: 

 
 
 
 
 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

- 36 - 



 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

- 37 - 



 
 

 
Index 

 
Accessories…………………………………………………… 4 
Appliquéing…………………………………………………… 31 
Attaching lace………………………………………………… 30 
Blind stitch……………………………………………………. 22 
Button-holes……………………………………………………26 
Button sewing………………………………………………… 28 
Check list for better sewing ……………………………….. 36 
Cleaning……………………………………………………….. 33 
Cording………………………………………………………… 31 
Darning…………………………………………………………. 31 
Decorative stitches………………………………………….. 20 
Elastic overlock stitch………………………………………. 24 
Elastic stitch…………………………………………………… 23 
Extension table………………………………………………..10 
Gathering……………………………………………………… 30 
How to oil sewing machine………………………………… 34 
Link stitch……………………………………………………… 24 
Lower (bobbin) thread………………………………………. 12 
Machine cover………………………………………………… 3 
Monogramming and embroidering……………………….. 32 
Needle………………………………………………………….. 8 
Operating your sewing machine………………………….. 5 
Pattern dial……………………………………………………. 6 
Presser foot…………………………………………………… 8 
Pressure adjuster……………………………………………. 7 
Principal parts………………………………………………… 2 
Relative chart of sewing material, needle and 
thread …………………………………………………………. 9 
Repacking the machine…………………………………….. 37 
Reverse sewing lever……………………………………….. 7 
Satin stitch……………………………………………………. 19 
Scallop stitch ………………………………………………… 25 
Sew light………………………………………………………. 10 
Shell stitch……………………………………………………. 21 
Simple zigzag stitch…………………………………………. 19 
Stitch length dial……………………………………………… 6 
Stitch width dial………………………………………………..7 
Straight stitching………………………………………………17 
Thread tension……………………………………………….. 15 
Triple stretch stitch………………………………………….. 21 
Upper (needle) thread……………………………………….. 11 
Zipper insertion………………………………………………. 29 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

- 38 - 



 
 

 
MEMO 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

MEMO 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

MODEL VX780 
ENGLISH 
191578-0-11 



Replacement Sewing Manuals 
From  

http://www.mastersewusa.com
 

Thank you for your purchase.   
 
We try to scan original manuals at the highest DPI settings without 
compromising the readability of the manual.  We also have a technical 
team that has been working over a year retyping hard to find and in 
poor shape manuals from many different manufacturers.  During he 
retype operation the technicians try their best to maintain the wording 
and page set up as of the original manual.   
 
If you are satisfied with this product please tell others about us.  Many 
of our sales are made to people who heard of us by referrals of 
customers like you.  Many homes have sewing machines but their 
manuals became lost or damaged. 
 

We are here 24/7 on the Internet at: 

http://www.mastersewusa.com
 
We have Instructional manuals, service manuals, parts lists, and 
instructional videos for many industrial and consumer sewing 
machines. 
 
We assist owners of older Singer sewing machines by using their 
machines serial number and converting it to their sewing machines 
model number.  Contact us at:  sales@mastersewusa.com  
 
Mastersewusa is committed to adding manuals to our library to 
consistently improve our service in the sewing community. 
 

Our manuals are: 
BERNINA  * BROTHER  * CONSEW  * FEIYUE-YAMATA  * ELNA  
* GN  * PFAFF  * JUKI  * MORSE * NECCHI  * NEW HOME  * 
SEARS KENMORE  * SIMPLICITY  * SINGER  * WHITE 
 
 
For Reprints Visit on the web.  http://www.mastersewusa.com                    May 2006 

http://www.mastersewusa.com/
http://www.mastersewusa.com/
http://www.mastersewusa.com/

	Brother_VX780_pg3.pdf
	PRINCIPAL PARTS……………………………. 2
	MACHINE COVER……………………………... 3
	ACCESSORIES ………………………………… 4
	OPERATING YOUR SEWING

	Brother_VX780_pg31to43.pdf
	Index
	Button sewing………………………………………………… 28
	Sew light………………………………………………………. 10
	MEMO
	MODEL VX780




	back page 8x10.pdf
	Replacement Sewing Manuals
	From 

	For Reprints Visit on the web.  http://www.mastersewusa.com                    May 2006



 


Brother VX780


 






� EMBED Word.Picture.8  ���








 


Brother VX780


 


_1209470161.doc




VX780













_1209809702.doc




Brother VX780













